PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7301555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAFT EYE, LLC	02/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAZZELLA LIFTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	10605 CHESTER RD.
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16417591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16159425168

Email: msipf@brothersbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW SIPF

Address Line 1: 401 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 2720
Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW SIPF	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Sipf/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Draft Eye LLC - Patent Assignment - DK#page1.tif source=Draft Eye LLC - Patent Assignment - DK#page2.tif

507254634 PATENT REEL: 059742 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Draft Eye, LLC., a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Assignor"), to Mazzella Lifting Technologies, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Assignee"). Assignor believes that he/she/it is the owner of the invention titled BARGE GAUGING WITH LIDAR ("Invention") and U.S. patent application No. 16/417,591 ("Patent"). Assignor represents and warrants that he/she is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent, having full right and power to convey its entire interest; both legal and equitable, in this Assignment. Assignor further represents and warrants that the rights transferred in this Assignment are free of lien, encumbrance, or adverse claim.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, worldwide rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention and the Patent; also its entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, reissues or extensions to be obtained in this or any foreign country relating to or claiming priority to the Patent in the U.S. and any foreign countries, and all patents, reissue patents, registrations that may be granted in the U.S. and any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto; also all products, prototypes, work product, computer files, designs, software, algorithms and know-how relating to the Invention and the Patent; the right to claim priority to the Patent in the U.S. and any foreign countries; and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, good will, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on the Invention and the Patent.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to execute all applications, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals extensions, reissues, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to the Patent or the Invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to Assignor, which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following acts:
 - a. prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by Assignee; and
 - b. cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, derivation, review, nullification, examination, re-examination, infringement, or other proceedings involving the Patent.

PATENT REEL: 059742 FRAME: 0672 Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has signed this Assignment on the date written by the Assignor's signature below. Assignor hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Ву	Draft Eye, LLC By its Member Opp JAN 18 LC Daniel A. Kent, the President of OpenJAUS LLC on the 6 day of February , 2022	
State of Florida))	
County of <u>SCAALAQIE</u>)	
On this <u>\\darta</u> da Daniel A. Kent, known to me (or a assignment, and acknowledged the	satisfactorily proven) to be t	, 2022, before me personally appeared he person(s) who signed the foregoing act and deed.
Condy Dowe Notary Public (Print Name)	Chrony Sc	we
commit a mone from council	Signature ^V	Date Commission Expires

Notary Public State of Florida Clindy Dane My Commission HH 193590 Exp. 11/11/2025

> PATENT REEL: 059742 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 04/27/2022